eGranary Users Survey

The FREQ Procedure

What is your gender?

10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010

Cumulative Cumulative
uservars Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Female 5 9.09 5 9.09
Male 50 90.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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The UNIVARIATE Procedure
Variable: wuservar6 (Please indicate your age.)

Moments
N 54 Sum Weights 54
Mean 35.4074074 Sum Observations 1912
Std Deviation 11.2392817 Variance 126.321454
Skewness -0.4823937 Kurtosis -0.1250164
Uncorrected SS 74394 Corrected SS 6695.03704
Coeff Variation 31.7427413 Std Error Mean 1.52947252

Basic Statistical Measures

Location Variability
Mean 35.40741 Std Deviation 11.23928
Median 36.00000 Variance 126.32145
Mode 35.00000 Range 42.00000
Interquartile Range 13.00000

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test -Statistic- = ----- p Value------
Student's t t 23.15008 Pr > |t| <.0001
Sign M 27 Pr >= |M|]  <.0001
Signed Rank S 742.5 Pr >= |§| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate
100% Max 54
99% 54
95% 52
90% 51
75% Q3 42
50% Median 36
25% Q1 29
10% 14
5% 12
% 12

0% Min 12
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The UNIVARIATE Procedure
Variable: wuservar6 (Please indicate your age.)

Extreme Observations

----Lowest---- ----Highest---
Value Obs Value Obs
12 49 52 5
12 a7 52 9
12 46 52 23
13 50 53 54
14 51 54 16

Missing Values

Missing Missing
Value Count All Obs Obs

3 5.26 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

What is your highest education level completed?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Graduate or Professional school 22 40.00 22 40.00
Secondary 8 14.55 30 54.55
University 22 40.00 52 94.55
Vocational 3 5.45 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

What is your highest education level completed?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative

uservarsg Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
CCNA 1 11.11 1 11.11
Currently completing undergraduate degree. 1 11.11 2 22.22
I sat for Diploma in theology exams with Chancellor college 1 11.11 3 33.33
M.Ed 1 11.11 4 44 .44
MA B.Ed 1 11.11 5 55.56
MSc. Information Science 1 11.11 6 66.67
Master degree in Information Science 1 11.11 7 77.78
currently on diploma course 1 11.11 8 88.89
i like english 1 11.11 9 100.00
Frequency Missing = 48
Do you own a computer?
Cumulative Cumulative

uservar9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

No 9 16.36 9 16.36

Yes. I own a desktop. 18 32.73 27 49.09

Yes. I own a laptop. 28 50.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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The FREQ Procedure

Do you own a mobile phone?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 6 10.91 6 10.91
Yes 49 89.09 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
Do you have Internet access at home?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarii Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 33 60.00 33 60.00
Yes 22 40.00 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

How would you rate your general computer knowledge?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 2 3.64 2 3.64
2 1 1.82 3 5.45
3 3 5.45 6 10.91
4 2 3.64 8 14.55
6 2 3.64 10 18.18
7 7 12.73 17 30.91
8 15 27.27 32 58.18
9 12 21.82 44 80.00
10 11 20.00 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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eGranary Users Survey

The FREQ Procedure

How would you rate your general computer knowledge? :Comment

10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010

uservari3 Frequency Percent
I have computer troubleshooting skills, both hardware and software 1 16.67
I have training in Computer skills as an IT professional 1 16.67
I teach IT at the University 1 16.67
Know how to handle 1 16.67
Please keep in touch always, thanks. 1 16.67
still learning 1 16.67
How would you rate your general computer knowledge? :Comment
Cumulative Cumulative
uservari3 Frequency Percent
I have computer troubleshooting skills, both hardware and software 1 16.67
I have training in Computer skills as an IT professional 2 33.33
I teach IT at the University 3 50.00
Know how to handle 4 66.67
Please keep in touch always, thanks. 5 83.33
still learning 6 100.00
Frequency Missing = 51
In what region of the world are you located?
Cumulative Cumulative
uservari4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Canada 2 3.64 2 3.64
East Africa 13 23.64 15 27.27
East Asia 8 14.55 23 41.82
Europe 1 1.82 24 43.64
Other 2 3.64 26 47.27
South Africa 5 9.09 31 56.36
South Asia 4 7.27 35 63.64
Southeast Asia 2 3.64 37 67.27
USA 3 5.45 40 72.73
West Africa 15 27.27 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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The FREQ Procedure

In what region of the world are you located?:Other

Cumulative Cumulative
uservaris Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Central Africa 1 9.09 1 9.09
India 1 9.09 2 18.18
Specifically Central Africa Malawi 1 9.09 3 27.27
Tanzania 1 9.09 4 36.36
Zambia is in Central Africa 1 9.09 5 45.45
central africa 1 9.09 6 54.55
india 4 36.36 10 90.91
indias 1 9.09 11 100.00

Frequency Missing = 46
Where do you use the eGranary? :Home
Cumulative Cumulative
uservarié Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 55 96.49 55 96.49
Yes 2 3.51 57 100.00
Where do you use the eGranary? :Work
Cumulative Cumulative
uservari?z Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 28 49.12 28 49.12
Yes 29 50.88 57 100.00

Where do you use the eGranary? :Community Library

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 50 87.72 50 87.72
Yes 7 12.28 57 100.00

Where do you use the eGranary? :Community Center

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

No 57 100.00 57 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

Where do you use the eGranary? :School

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar20 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 38 66.67 38 66.67
Yes 19 33.33 57 100.00

Where do you use the eGranary? :0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar21 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 52 91.23 52 91.23
Yes 5 8.77 57 100.00

Where do you use the eGranary? :0therText

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar22 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Evaluating before deployment 1 16.67 1 16.67
Office 1 16.67 2 33.33
University 1 16.67 3 50.00
University library 1 16.67 4 66.67
for research 1 16.67 5 83.33
in ADRC digital library 1 16.67 6 100.00

Frequency Missing = 51

Approximately how long have you used the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar23 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1-2 years 19 34.55 19 34.55
3-4 years 4 7.27 23 41.82
5 or more years 4 7.27 27 49.09
Less than 1 year 28 50.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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The FREQ Procedure
Approximately how long have you used the eGranary?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative

uservar24 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
I just tried it during installation 1 50.00 1 50.00
Iam in the first year at Domasi College of Education 1 50.00 2 100.00

Frequency Missing = 55

Approximately how many kilometers do you have to travel from home to use the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar25s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 to 2 8 15.09 8 15.09
3 to5 6 11.32 14 26.42
6 to 10 7 13.21 21 39.62
Less than 1 kilometer 28 52.83 49 92.45
More than 10 kilometers 4 7.55 53 100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

Approximately how many kilometers do you have to travel from home to use the eGranary?:Comment

uservar26

I have a USB version of the eGranary and use it bothe at home and office
I use during school semister sessions
eGranary is in the Library where I work and it is my responsibility to ensure that it is working

Approximately how many kilometers do you have to travel from home to use the eGranary?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 33.33 1 33.33
1 33.33 2 66.67
1 33.33 3 100.00

Frequency Missing = 54

How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:eGranary Poster

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar27 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 53 92.98 53 92.98

Yes 4 7.02 57 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:Friend

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar28 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 42 73.68 42 73.68
Yes 15 26.32 57 100.00

How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:Librarian

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar29 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 37 64.91 37 64.91
Yes 20 35.09 57 100.00

How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:Instructor

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar30 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 49 85.96 49 85.96
Yes 8 14.04 57 100.00

How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar3i Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 43 75.44 43 75.44

Yes 14 24.56 57 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure
How did you hear about the eGranary Digital Library?:0therText
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar32 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
At school of my work 1 6.67 1 6.67
Bought by institution 1 6.67 2 13.33
Coworker 1 6.67 3 20.00
David Quagg 1 6.67 4 26.67
EQUIP 1 6.67 5 33.33
I have been to workshop on egranary 1 6.67 6 40.00
Internet and Workshop frm Widernet Staff 1 6.67 7 46.67
NGO 1 6.67 8 53.33
News article. 1 6.67 9 60.00
Visting lecturer from the US 1 6.67 10 66.67
Web search on Internet in Africa 1 6.67 11 73.33
at a workshop 1 6.67 12 80.00
my director of school 1 6.67 13 86.67
work installation 1 6.67 14 93.33
work place 1 6.67 15 100.00
Frequency Missing = 42
Which of the following best describes your use of the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar33 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
I have used the eGranary once or twice 7 12.73 7 12.73
I have used the eGranary several times 26 47.27 33 60.00
I use the eGranary at least once a month or more 9 16.36 42 76.36
I use the eGranary daily 7 12.73 49 89.09
I use the eGranary several times a year 6 10.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
Which of the following best describes your use of the eGranary?:Comment
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar34 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
I use it atleast once a week 1 50.00 1 50.00
The Answers are so limitted "What about never" 1 50.00 2 100.00

Frequency Missing = 55
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The FREQ Procedure
Have you ever attended a course about the basic use of the eGranary?
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar3s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 32 59.26 32 59.26
Yes 22 40.74 54 100.00
Frequency Missing = 3
Have you ever attended a course about the basic use of the eGranary?:Comment
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar36 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
AES workshop with Cliff Missen 1 25.00 1 25.00
I conduct user education for eGranary 1 25.00 2 50.00
Workshop in our school 1 25.00 3 75.00
during installation by widernet representative 1 25.00 4 100.00
Frequency Missing = 53
Which do you use MORE frequently when searching for information?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar37 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Other 1 1.82 1 1.82
Other off-line content at my institution (such as CD-ROMs) 1 1.82 2 3.64
The Internet 44 80.00 46 83.64
The eGranary 9 16.36 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
Which do you use MORE frequently when searching for information?:0ther
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar38 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
eGranary then internet 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56
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The FREQ Procedure

Which do you use MORE frequently when searching for information?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar39 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
it is very safe content 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56
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The FREQ Procedure
What improvements would you like to see in the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar40 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1. Video files attached need to be reinstalled again.&LF;2. 1 2.17 1 2.17
More resources other than Weki documents and research
journals in all academic disciplines need to be included.

Most of the video fiels are not working something has to be

done for replacement.

Animations in abstract scientific concepts taught at 1 2.17 2 4.35
secondary schools

Background updating - configurable, depending on Internet 1 2.17 3 6.52
connectivity. If Internet connectivity is available,

update the content incrementally.

Better search features and more content 1 2.17 4 8.70
Broader coverage, more frequent updates. 1 2.17 5 10.87
Currency of the journals and other resources 1 2.17 6 13.04
Ease of setup and searching 1 2.17 7 15.22
Easier to share among a large number of computers. 1 2.17 8 17.39
Sometimes all the media on the eGranary (videos) doesn't

work. More seamless interaction with the internet.

Easier to update 1 2.17 9 19.57
Improved compatibility with a variety of 1 2.17 10 21.74
computers&LF;Cheaper

Include more information on agricultural information 1 2.17 11 23.91
technology and audio-visual materials

Its easy installation and use. 1 2.17 12 26.09
More Tibet content, more upgrades, more visuals, more 1 2.17 13 28.26
More U.S. gov't reports and data, such as from the EPA and 1 2.17 14 30.43
Dept. of Labor (BLS)

More content relating to my area and region 1 2.17 15 32.61
More health information&LF;less broken links&LF;more 1 2.17 16 34.78
documents not just websites&LF;better search interface

More materials on ICT, Medical Fields (Human and Vet) 1 2.17 17 36.96
More portable and contain more new information for all 1 2.17 18 39.13
professions

Need frequent upgrade 1 2.17 19 41.30
New updates. 1 2.17 20 43.48
No proxy settings 1 2.17 21 45.65
Online database updates should be guaranteed and more 1 2.17 22 47.83
subject areas included

Personal version 1 2.17 23 50.00
Possible personal updating of the eGranary i.e. Make it 1 2.17 24 52.17
possible for individuals to update the eGranary

Providing frequent updates&LF;Including more information 1 2.17 25 54.35
related to Tibetan.

Speed 1 2.17 26 56.52
Technical support 1 2.17 27 58.70
The current one is good, but I suggest that more content to 1 2.17 28 60.87
be added.

To be able to refer directly to materials that relate to 1 2.17 29 63.04

subject on the internet.
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The FREQ Procedure
What improvements would you like to see in the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar40 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
To be able to update it 1 2.17 30 65.22
Upgrade the informations 1 2.17 31 67.39
about football 1 2.17 32 69.57
about mathamatic and science 1 2.17 33 71.74
best knowledge 1 2.17 34 73.91
better updates and more topics on arts 1 2.17 35 76.09
i usually prefer google most of time. so i would like to 1 2.17 36 78.26
see google's environment in egranary.

i would like to learn about maths ,science and about 1 2.17 37 80.43
concave and convexlens ,and game.
it should have more about general knowledge and lots of 1 2.17 38 82.61
pictures in it
love to see frequent updating of content, subscribers 1 2.17 39 84.78
allowed to add their local content, easy way of adding
local content, and better search parameters.
lyrics , criket ket,foot ball player,kids &LF;movies and 1 2.17 40 86.96
picture
more science subjects included in the egranary 1 2.17 41 89.13
more support from the support center 1 2.17 42 91.30
more work search based documents or videos on preparing for 1 2.17 43 93.48
working
no limitations on imformation 1 2.17 44 95.65
o level textbooks, african resources 1 2.17 45 97.83
speed for updates 1 2.17 46 100.00
Frequency Missing = 11
For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Educational
Cumulative Cumulative

uservaréi Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

No 8 14.04 8 14.04

Yes 49 85.96 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Leisure
Cumulative Cumulative

uservar42 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

No 51 89.47 51 89.47

Yes 6 10.53 57 100.00



eGranary Users Survey 10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010

The FREQ Procedure

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Work

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar43 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 35 61.40 35 61.40
Yes 22 38.60 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Health information

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar44 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 45 78.95 45 78.95
Yes 12 21.05 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Games

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar45s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25
Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Personal interests

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar46 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 41 71.93 41 71.93
Yes 16 28.07 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Not sure

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar47 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25
Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :Other

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar4s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25

Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00
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eGranary Users Survey

The FREQ Procedure

For what purposes do you use the eGranary? :0therText

10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar49 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Research 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56
Categories
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar50 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
2 2 4.00 2 4.00
4 2 4.00 4 8.00
5 1 2.00 5 10.00
6 1 2.00 6 12.00
7 2 4.00 8 16.00
8 18 36.00 26 52.00
9 12 24.00 38 76.00
10 12 24.00 50 100.00
Frequency Missing = 7
Types

Cumulative Cumulative

uservar5s1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 1 2.04 1 2.04
2 2 4.08 3 6.12
3 2 4.08 5 10.20
4 2 4.08 7 14.29
5 4 8.16 11 22.45
6 3 6.12 14 28.57
7 5 10.20 19 38.78
8 16 32.65 35 71.43
9 8 16.33 43 87.76
10 6 12.24 49 100.00

Frequency Missing = 8
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eGranary Users Survey

The FREQ Procedure

10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010

Search
Cumulative Cumulative
uservars2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 2 3.77 2 3.77
2 1 1.89 3 5.66
3 3 5.66 6 11.32
4 1 1.89 7 13.21
5 3 5.66 10 18.87
6 2 3.77 12 22.64
7 6 11.32 18 33.96
8 7 13.21 25 47.17
9 13 24.53 38 71.70
10 15 28.30 53 100.00
Frequency Missing = 4
Social Marketing
Cumulative Cumulative
uservars3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 2 5.00 2 5.00
2 3 7.50 5 12.50
3 8 20.00 13 32.50
4 4 10.00 17 42.50
5 3 7.50 20 50.00
6 6 15.00 26 65.00
7 3 7.50 29 72.50
8 7 17.50 36 90.00
9 2 5.00 38 95.00
10 2 5.00 40 100.00

Frequency Missing = 17
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eGranary Users Survey

The FREQ Procedure

Help
Cumulative Cumulative
uservars4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
2 2 4.76 2 4.76
3 3 7.14 5 11.90
4 2 4.76 7 16.67
5 2 4.76 9 21.43
6 6 14.29 15 35.71
7 4 9.52 19 45.24
8 8 19.05 27 64.29
9 12 28.57 39 92.86
10 3 7.14 42 100.00

Referring to the diagram below, please rank the helpfulness of the following eGranary
interface features.(1 being the least helpful and 10 being the most helpful.):Comment

Frequency Missing = 15

10:00 Wednesday, February 17, 2010 19

Cumulative Cumulative
uservars5 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
I tried all and are helpful 1 50.00 1 50.00
When one knows how to use eGranary Digital Library, the 1 50.00 2 100.00

interface is not an issue. One becomes conversant with its

use.

Frequency Missing = 55

How often do you use the eGranary to find information for someone else?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarse Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Never 8 14.55 8 14.55
Often 13 23.64 21 38.18
Seldom 8 14.55 29 52.73
Sometimes 20 36.36 49 89.09
Very often 6 10.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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The FREQ Procedure

How often do you use the eGranary to find information for someone else?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservars7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Up until the system mafunctioned 1 50.00 1 50.00
for instructional purposes 1 50.00 2 100.00

Frequency Missing = 55

Is the eGranary in your area working properly?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar58 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 9 16.67 9 16.67
Not Sure 6 11.11 15 27.78
Yes 39 72.22 54 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Is the eGranary in your area working properly?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative

uservars9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
But not deployed yet. 1 16.67 1 16.67
Online datadase updating function should be re-activated 1 16.67 2 33.33
There are multiple challenges, but we're working on them 1 16.67 3 50.00
an old version 1 16.67 4 66.67
is what i do every day 1 16.67 5 83.33
it sometimes fils to do searches of terms 1 16.67 6 100.00

Frequency Missing = 51
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The FREQ Procedure

eGranary
Cumulative Cumulative
uservareo Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
2 2 3.77 2 3.77
3 2 3.77 4 7.55
4 5 9.43 9 16.98
5 8 15.09 17 32.08
6 6 11.32 23 43.40
7 11 20.75 34 64.15
8 6 11.32 40 75.47
9 7 13.21 47 88.68
10 6 11.32 53 100.00
Frequency Missing = 4
Internet
Cumulative Cumulative
uservaréi Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
2 2 3.70 2 3.70
5 1 1.85 3 5.56
6 5 9.26 8 14.81
7 3 5.56 11 20.37
8 11 20.37 22 40.74
9 15 27.78 37 68.52
10 17 31.48 54 100.00
Frequency Missing = 3
Print materials
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar62 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
2 2 4.00 2 4.00
3 4 8.00 6 12.00
4 3 6.00 9 18.00
5 11 22.00 20 40.00
6 6 12.00 26 52.00
7 2 4.00 28 56.00
8 7 14.00 35 70.00
9 10 20.00 45 90.00
10 5 10.00 50 100.00

Frequency Missing = 7
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The FREQ Procedure

Radio
Cumulative Cumulative
uservare3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 2 4.35 2 4.35
2 8 17.39 10 21.74
3 7 15.22 17 36.96
4 5 10.87 22 47.83
5 6 13.04 28 60.87
6 3 6.52 31 67.39
7 3 6.52 34 73.91
8 4 8.70 38 82.61
9 7 15.22 45 97.83
10 1 2.17 46 100.00
Frequency Missing = 11
Peers/teachers
Cumulative Cumulative
uservare4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 3 5.56 3 5.56
2 1 1.85 4 7.41
3 2 3.70 6 11.11
4 5 9.26 11 20.37
5 10 18.52 21 38.89
6 4 7.41 25 46.30
7 9 16.67 34 62.96
8 8 14.81 42 77.78
9 6 11.11 48 88.89
10 6 11.11 54 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3
Compared with other resources that are readily available to you, how would you rank the utility of the
eGranary to other sources of information? (1 being NOT useful and 10 being very useful.):Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservares Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Frequency Missing = 57
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The FREQ Procedure

How often have you been unsatisfied with the information found in the
eGranary because it was too o0ld? (1 being never and 10 being always)

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar66 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 5 9.26 5 9.26
2 8 14.81 13 24.07
3 7 12.96 20 37.04
4 7 12.96 27 50.00
5 11 20.37 38 70.37
6 4 7.41 42 77.78
7 6 11.11 48 88.89
8 5 9.26 53 98.15
9 1 1.85 54 100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

How often have you been unsatisfied with the information found in the eGranary
because it was too 0ld? (1 being never and 10 being always):Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservare7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
many of the resources on the disk are old 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Unreliable electricity

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar68 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 32 56.14 32 56.14
Yes 25 43.86 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Lack of user training

Cumulative Cumulative
uservare9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 41 71.93 41 71.93

Yes 16 28.07 57 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Lack of administrator training

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar70 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 41 71.93 41 71.93
Yes 16 28.07 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Broken eGranary

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar7i Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 47 82.46 47 82.46
Yes 10 17.54 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the
eGranary?:Too few computers from which to use the eGranary

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar72 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 36 63.16 36 63.16
Yes 21 36.84 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the
eGranary?:The eGranary is always too busy with other users

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar73 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 51 89.47 51 89.47
Yes 6 10.53 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Computer lab is not open enough

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar74 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 50 87.72 50 87.72

Yes 7 12.28 57 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:None

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar7s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 53 92.98 53 92.98
Yes 4 7.02 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar76 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 53 92.98 53 92.98
Yes 4 7.02 57 100.00

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:0therText

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar77 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Busy with work 1 14.29 1 14.29
Less computer as according to student ratio 1 14.29 2 28.57
eGranary has been disfunctional since 2007 1 14.29 3 42.86
lack of resources on egranary 1 14.29 4 57.14
networking issues on campus 1 14.29 5 71.43
non-availability of local content 1 14.29 6 85.71
work takes precedence 1 14.29 7 100.00

Frequency Missing = 50

Which of these situations make it difficult for you to use the eGranary?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar78 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
We have only one for internet and eGrana 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56
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How would you describe the ease of using the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar79 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Easy 25 45.45 25 45.45
Hard 1 1.82 26 47.27
Neither easy nor hard 11 20.00 37 67.27
Very easy 18 32.73 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

How would you describe the ease of using the eGranary?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarso Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
after training 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Lectures

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarsi Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 36 63.16 36 63.16
Yes 21 36.84 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on
the eGranary with others? :Research Paper/citations

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarg2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 42 73.68 42 73.68
Yes 15 26.32 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Community outreach

Cumulative Cumulative
uservars3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 51 89.47 51 89.47

Yes 6 10.53 57 100.00
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How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Medical applications

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarsg4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 50 87.72 50 87.72
Yes 7 12.28 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Printed for others

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarss Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 24 42.11 24 42.11
Yes 33 57.89 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Passed on verbally

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarg6 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 23 40.35 23 40.35
Yes 34 59.65 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary
with others? :Copied the information to a CD or a USB drive

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar87 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 42 73.68 42 73.68
Yes 15 26.32 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary
with others? :I do NOT share the information with others

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarss Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 55 96.49 55 96.49

Yes 2 3.51 57 100.00
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How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarsg Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25
Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :0therText

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar9o Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
copied by hand 1 50.00 1 50.00
for instructional purposes 1 50.00 2 100.00

Frequency Missing = 55

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Comment

uservar9ai

I have been instrumental in its expansion in corrections which will continue this year with Anamosa.
shared with my teachers

How have you shared the information you have found on the eGranary with others? :Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 50.00 1 50.00
1 50.00 2 100.00

Frequency Missing = 55

Would you recommend the eGranary Digital Library to others?

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar92 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not Sure 5 9.09 5 9.09
Yes 50 90.91 55 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2
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Would you recommend the eGranary Digital Library to others?:Comment

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar93 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Especially those with eratic Internet connectivity 1 33.33 1 33.33
If there is NO Internet (totally NO internet) in the area I 1 33.33 2 66.67
will recommend it but if the is an Internet in the area I
will Not Recommend it.
project is good but information lacks so not sure 1 33.33 3 100.00

Frequency Missing = 54
What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Textbooks
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar94 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 20 35.09 20 35.09
Yes 37 64.91 57 100.00
What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Web sites
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar9gs Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 23 40.35 23 40.35
Yes 34 59.65 57 100.00
What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Video
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar9e Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 36 63.16 36 63.16
Yes 21 36.84 57 100.00
What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Audio
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar97 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 46 80.70 46 80.70
Yes 11 19.30 57 100.00
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What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary

Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Software
Cumulative Cumulative
uservar9s Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 36 63.16 36 63.16
Yes 21 36.84 57 100.00

What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):Not sure

Cumulative Cumulative
uservar99 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 54 94.74 54 94.74
Yes 3 5.26 57 100.00

What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari00 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25
Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00

What are your favorite kinds of resources in the eGranary
Digital Library?(Select all that apply...):0therText

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Journals 1 33.33 1 33.33
some artiles 1 33.33 2 66.67
we like it all 1 33.33 3 100.00

Frequency Missing = 54

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Medical information

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 37 64.91 37 64.91

Yes 20 35.09 57 100.00
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What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Literature

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 45 78.95 45 78.95
Yes 12 21.05 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Science

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 21 36.84 21 36.84
Yes 36 63.16 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Engineering

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 35 61.40 35 61.40
Yes 22 38.60 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Music

Cumulative Cumulative
uservari106 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 52 91.23 52 91.23
Yes 5 8.77 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Education

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 25 43.86 25 43.86
Yes 32 56.14 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:Development

Cumulative Cumulative
uservarios8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 33 57.89 33 57.89

Yes 24 42.11 57 100.00
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What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:0ther

Cumulative Cumulative
uservario9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
No 56 98.25 56 98.25
Yes 1 1.75 57 100.00

What are your favorite topics on the eGranary?:0therText

Cumulative Cumulative
uservariio Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
math 1 100.00 1 100.00

Frequency Missing = 56
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What would you like to add to the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative

uservariii Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
A simpler mechanism for uploading local content 1 2.86 1 2.86
Experiments 1 2.86 2 5.71
I thank those that spend their time to prepare and gathered 1 2.86 3 8.57

this volume of knowledge into digital format that is useful
to many people in the world.once again we are grateful.

IT 1 2.86 4 11.43
IT resources, Totally no IT material can be 1 2.86 5 14.29
found.&LF;&LF;Howstuffworks.com&LF;and other IT sites

Library Science journal articles 1 2.86 6 17.14
Local digital content.&LF;useful Personal digital 2.86 7 20.00
collections

Make it more interactive 1 2.86 8 22.86
Math and writing as well as work search helps 1 2.86 9 25.71
Mathematical Packages 1 2.86 10 28.57
More content on World History, African History and 1 2.86 11 31.43
Cultures, International Politics and Economics, etc

More information about Tibet and its culture and so on 1 2.86 12 34.29
More information on information communication technology 1 2.86 13 37.14
No sure currently 1 2.86 14 40.00
Pre-Primary, Primary, & Secondary School levels textbooks 1 2.86 15 42.86
Research resources 1 2.86 16 45.71
Technical information, medical informatics. 1 2.86 17 48.57
Tibetan language, arts, culture, and history. Support for 1 2.86 18 51.43

Indian National Curriculum in science.

U.S. gov't reports (such as from Labor and the EPA) UN 1 2.86 19 54.29
Commission on Climate Change, UN HCR, UNICEF, International

Space Station, Alternate Models of Development Economics

(such as the EF Schumacher Society)

comprehensive resources that encompasses all academic 1 2.86 20 57.14
disciplines.

extended videos in the areas of interest. Computer and 1 2.86 21 60.00
Library Science

history and physical education 1 2.86 22 62.86
how to play musics 1 2.86 23 65.71
i would like to add more about general knowledge and 2.86 24 68.57
quiz&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;&LF;1 would

i would like to add thattolearn 1 2.86 25 71.43
i would like to lesson music 1 2.86 26 74.29
information on issues related with our school 1 2.86 27 77.14
local articles, books, journals etc 1 2.86 28 80.00
more up-to-date information/resources 1 2.86 29 82.86
nothing at present 1 2.86 30 85.71
science subjects to be included in the E granary with 1 2.86 31 88.57
Computer science

science,history,electricity 2.86 32 91.43
secondary and primary school level lessons which are 1 2.86 33 94.29
interactive.

songs lyrics 1 2.86 34 97.14
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What would you like to add to the eGranary?

Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

user acess to the server

1 2.86 35 100.00

Frequency Missing = 22



